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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item 18 1-92.

SUPEEME COUET.
1891-92.

Total number of officers ... 28
VOTE No. 21.
Salaeies—

Auckland—
Eegistrar
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk "
Crier, Messenger, and Office Cleaner
Assistant Office Cleaner

400
240
100
157

10

Wellington—
Eegistrar (also Eegistrar Court of Appeal)
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk"
Crier and Messenger
Messenger and Office Cleaner, and Office Cleaner to

Official Assignee and Eesident Magistrate's Court ...
Assistant Office Cleaner

315
200
120
140

120
30

Napier—Eegistrar (also Sheriff fees), (six months' salary)
Clerk
Office Cleaner

140
140
25

Christchurch —
Eegistrar
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk
Crier and Messenger
Office Cleaner
Assistant Messenger

400
200
130
127
50
65

Dunedin—Eegistrar
Deputy Eegistrar
Clerk
Crier, Messenger, and Office Cleaner

400
200

90
186

5 Clerks to Judges at £100 500

4,485

7
8

Otheb Charges—
Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court of Appeal
Fees to be refunded to Sheriffs (three months)

2,000
200

Total—Vote No. 21
2,200

6,685
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