Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.					1891–92.	
						
					£	£
	SUPREME CO	OURT.			-	
	1891–92. Total number of officers 28					
	VOTE No. 21.					
1	Salaries— Auckland—					
_	Registrar	•••	•••		400	
	Deputy Registrar	•••	•••		240	
	Clerk	 1	•••		100	
	Crier, Messenger, and Office C Assistant Office Cleaner	leaner	•••	•••	157 10	
	Alssistant Office Cleaner	•••	***	***	10	
2	Wellington—				-	
	Registrar (also Registrar Cour	t of Ap	peal)		315	
	Deputy Registrar	• • •	•••	•••	200	
	Clerk Crier and Messenger	• • •	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 140 \end{array}$	
	Messenger and Office Cleane	r. and	Office Clea	ner to	140	
	Official Assignee and Resident Magistrate's Court				120	
	Assistant Office Cleaner	· · ·	•••		30	
3	Napier—				140	
	Registrar (also Sheriff fees), (s	1x mont	hs' salary)	•••	140	
	Clerk Office Cleaner	•••	•••	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 140 \\ 25 \end{array}$	
	Onice Cleaner	•••	•••	•••	20	
4	Christchurch—					
	Registrar		•••		400	
	Deputy Registrar .	•••	•••		200	
	Clerk .	••	•••		130	
	Crier and Messenger . Office Cleaner .	••	•••	•••	127 50	
	Assistant Messenger .	••	•••	•••	65	
	Assistant messenger .	••	•••	***	. 00	
5	Dunedin—					
į	Registrar	•••	***		400	
	Deputy Registrar .	••	•••		200	
	Clerk		•••	•••]	90	
	Crier, Messenger, and Office Cl	eaner	•••	•••	186	
6	5 Clerks to Judges at £100 .		•••		500	
	0 0				4,485	
_	OTHER CHARGES—	launt ac	Annaal		2 000	
8	Expenses of Circuit Courts and Court of Appeal Fees to be refunded to Sheriffs (three months)				2,000 200	
	Tees to be lefulded to puellis (THI GO III	ourmo)	•••	200	
					2,200	
	TOTAL-VOTE NO.			i		
					- 1	6,68